Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)



U.S.	DE	PA	RT	MEN	ΙT	OF	CO	MM	ΕF	RCI	E
						_			_		

	CHIRCO CHARGO I CHOICE CHOICE C							
_								

102836857	25
PATENTO	UNLI

102836857 PATENTS UNL 1					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Joseph L. Giovannoli  MLP  9-13-04	Name: Source Search Technologies, LLC				
12-04	i internal Address:				
9/13 1					
Execution Date(s) <u>September 8, 2004</u>	Street Address: 16 Winding Way				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	8 2 0				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Upper Saddle River				
Assignment Merger	City: Upper Saddle River				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 07458				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,758,328				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:Kaplan & Gilman, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 900 Route 9 North	✓ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Woodbridge	8. Payment Information				
State: NJ Zip: 07095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 732 634-7634	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 732 634-6887	•				
Email Address: jkaplan@kaplangilmar(com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	September 10, 2004				
Sig/fature	Date				
Jeffrey I. Kaplet // Name / Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name/ A Merson Signing					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 09/14/2004 ECODPER 00000022 5758328

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of September, 8, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and between Joseph L. Giovannoli, an individual residing at 280 Hampshire Ridge, Park Ridge, NJ ("Assignor") and Source Search Technologies, LLC ("SST") ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States patent 5,758,328 ("the '328 patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the '328 Patent and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the '328 Patent, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and any other related patents and any other patents in the United States Patent Office that are subject to any terminal disclaimer with respect to the '328 patent, together with the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Patent and any other patent rights transferred hereunder, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Patent and any other rights transferred hereunder in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

By: / S / Name: Keith Giovannoli

Title: Managing Director

Source Search Technologies, LLC

96164522 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 192

## ASSIGNOR'S CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New Jersey

COUNTY OF Bergen

ss.: Montvale

On this 8th day of September, 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Joseph L. Giovannoli, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NØTARY SEAL]

LUIS E. SIFUENTES
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires MARCH 26, 2007

ASSIGNEE'S CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New Jersey

COUNTY OF Bergen

ss.: Montrele

On this 8th day of September, 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Keith Giovannoli, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

MOTARY SE

LUIS E. SIFUENTES
HOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW MINEY

My Commission Expires MARCH 26, 2007

9616452.2 PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

PATENT RECORDED: 09/13/2004 REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0786